## **QUESTION NO 17**

By Councillor Young for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 1 February 2018

## Question

- (1) Please provide a table showing the following information:
  - a) the locations of Council owned and operated automatic traffic counters
  - b) the dates on which they were installed
  - c) whether the counters are currently operational or not

## Answer

(1)

# Question

- **(2)** For those which are currently not operational, please provide:
  - a) the dates on which they stopped working
  - b) what action is being taken to repair and/or replace them?

# Answer (2)